membership interests issued  as part of the total consideration issued by the Company to the  sellers of Series #HONUS
and Series #71MAYS, in the statements of cash flows, for each of these two individual Series and in the consolidated
statement of the Company.  As a result, the Cash Flows from Investing Activities and Cash Flows from Financing
Activities for these two Series and the consolidated amounts have been restated to appropriately reflect the amount of
cash consideration that was (i) paid for the specific assets and recorded as Investment in Memorabilia in Cash Flows
from Investing Activities, and (ii) received by the Series through the offering of membership interests and recorded
as Proceeds from Sale of Membership Interest in Cash Flows from Financing Activities.  The error had no effect on
the consolidated balance sheets, consolidated statements of operations, and consolidated statements of members’
equity (deficit).

The specific adjustments related to each Series and the total consolidated amounts of the Company in the Statement
of Cash Flows follows:

  Series #HONUS

  As Originally Filed  Adjustment  As Restated

Cash flows from investing activities:
   Investment in memorabilia  ($500,028)  $275,028   ($225,000)
   Net cash used in investing activities  ($500,028)  $275,028   ($225,000)

Cash flows from financing activities:
   Proceeds from sale of membership interests  $505,328   ($275,028)  $230,300
   Net cash provided by financing activities  $505,328   ($275,028)  $230,300

  Series #71MAYS

  As Originally Filed  Adjustment  As Restated

Cash flows from investing activities:
   Investment in memorabilia  ($52,500)  $5,250   ($47,250)
   Net cash used in investing activities  ($52,500)  $5,250   ($47,250)

Cash flows from financing activities:
   Proceeds from sale of membership interests  $54,100   ($5,250)  $48,850
   Net cash provided by financing activities  $54,100   ($5,250)  $48,850

  Consolidated

  As Originally Filed  Adjustment  As Restated

Cash flows from investing activities:
   Investment in memorabilia  ($1,301,928)  $280,278   ($1,021,650)
   Net cash used in investing activities  ($1,584,178)  $280,278   ($1,303,900)

Cash flows from financing activities:
   Proceeds from sale of membership interests  $1,030,158   ($280,278)  $749,880
   Net cash provided by financing activities  $1,608,178   ($280,278)  $1,327,900

August 12, 2019

AMENDED AND RESTATED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AGREEMENT

OF

RSE ARCHIVE, LLC

PROSPECTIVE INVESTORS ARE NOT TO CONSTRUE THE CONTENTS OF THIS
AGREEMENT OR ANY PRIOR OR SUBSEQUENT COMMUNICATIONS FROM THE
COMPANY, THE MANAGER OR THEIR AFFILIATES, OR ANY PROFESSIONAL
ASSOCIATED WITH THIS OFFERING, AS LEGAL, TAX OR INVESTMENT
ADVICE. EACH INVESTOR SHOULD CONSULT WITH AND RELY ON HIS OR
HER OWN ADVISORS AS TO THE LEGAL, TAX AND/OR ECONOMIC
IMPLICATIONS OF THE INVESTMENT DESCRIBED IN THIS AGREEMENT AND
ITS SUITABILITY FOR SUCH INVESTOR.